
PLACE DIRECTORATE 2024/25 2023/24 Discretionary / 

£ £ non-discretionary

CAR PARKING

Alexandra, Windsor (198 spaces)

Charges apply Monday - Sunday 09.00-21.00 (including Bank Holidays)

Up to 1 hour 2.30 2.00 Discretionary

1 to 2 hours 4.60 4.00 Discretionary

2 to 3 hours 7.00 6.10 Discretionary

3 to 4 hours 9.30 8.10 Discretionary

4 to 5 hours 14.70 12.80 Discretionary

Over 5 hours 18.60 16.20 Discretionary

Season tickets (3 months) 500.00 435.00 Discretionary

Season tickets (6 months) 990.00 860.00 Discretionary

Season tickets (per annum) 1,955.00 1,700.00 Discretionary

Alma Road, Windsor (130 spaces) - see separate tariff for Windsor Dials

Charges apply Monday - Sunday 09.00-21.00 (including Bank Holidays)

Up to 1 hour 2.30 2.00 Discretionary

1 to 2 hours 4.60 4.00 Discretionary

2 to 3 hours 7.00 6.10 Discretionary

3 to 4 hours 9.30 8.10 Discretionary

4 to 5 hours 14.70 12.80 Discretionary

Over 5 hours 18.60 16.20 Discretionary

Season tickets (3 months) 500.00 435.00 Discretionary

Season tickets (6 months) 990.00 860.00 Discretionary

Season tickets (per annum) 1,955.00 1,700.00 Discretionary

Ascot High Street (98 spaces) Free Free Discretionary

The Avenue, Datchet (113 spaces)

Charges apply Monday - Sunday 09.00-18:00 (Bank Holidays free)

Up to 1 hour 1.40 1.20 Discretionary

1 to 2 hours 2.30 2.00 Discretionary

2 to 3 hours 4.60 4.00 Discretionary

3 to 4 hours 5.80 5.00 Discretionary

4 to 5 hours 8.30 7.20 Discretionary

Over 5 hours 9.90 8.60 Discretionary

Season tickets (3 months) 305.00 265.00 Discretionary

Season tickets (6 months) 575.00 500.00 Discretionary

Season tickets (per annum) 1,125.00 980.00 Discretionary

Boulters Lock, Maidenhead (87 spaces)

Charges apply Monday - Sunday  09.00-21.00 (including Bank Holidays)

Up to 1 hour 1.40 1.20 Discretionary

1 to 2 hours 2.20 1.90 Discretionary

2 to 3 hours 3.00 2.60 Discretionary

3 to 4 hours 4.50 3.90 Discretionary

4 to 5 hours 5.80 5.00 Discretionary

Over 5 hours 7.10 6.20 Discretionary

Braywick Nature Park, Maidenhead 08:00-21:00 (12 spaces) Free Free Discretionary

Braywick Sports Ground, Maidenhead (575 spaces)

Charges apply Monday - Saturday 09.00-21.00 (Sundays and Bank Holidays free)

Up to 1 hour 1.60 1.40 Discretionary

1 to 2 hours 3.30 2.90 Discretionary

2 to 3 hours 5.20 4.50 Discretionary

3 to 4 hours 6.80 5.90 Discretionary

4 to 5 hours 10.20 8.90 Discretionary

Over 5 hours 13.50 11.70 Discretionary

Season tickets (3 months) 220.00 190.00 Discretionary

Season tickets (6 months) 400.00 350.00 Discretionary

Season tickets (per annum) 760.00 660.00 Discretionary

Centrica, Windsor Free Free Discretionary

 (Saturdays, Sundays & Bank Holidays in peak periods only - locked at 19:00 (134 spaces)

Coronation Road, Littlewick Green (24 spaces) Free Free Discretionary

East Berks College, Windsor (112 spaces)

Charges apply Monday - Sunday 09.00-21.00 (including Bank Holidays)

Up to 1 hour 2.10 1.80 Discretionary

1 to 2 hours 3.00 2.60 Discretionary

2 to 3 hours 4.40 3.80 Discretionary

3 to 4 hours 6.40 5.60 Discretionary

4 to 5 hours 9.60 8.30 Discretionary

Over 5 hours 12.10 10.50 Discretionary

Eton Court, Eton (57 spaces)

Charges apply Monday -Sunday 09.00-21.00 (including Bank Holidays)

Up to 1 hour 2.20 1.90 Discretionary

1 to 2 hours 4.40 3.80 Discretionary

2 to 3 hours 6.70 5.80 Discretionary

3 to 4 hours 10.80 9.40 Discretionary

4 to 5 hours 13.30 11.60 Discretionary

Over 5 hours 15.30 13.30 Discretionary

Season tickets (3 months) 415.00 360.00 Discretionary

Season tickets (6 months) 815.00 710.00 Discretionary

Season tickets (per annum) 1,610.00 1,400.00 Discretionary

Grenfell Park, Maidenhead (18 spaces) Free Free Discretionary

Grove Road, Maidenhead (82 spaces)

Charges apply Monday - Saturday 09.00-21.00 (Sundays and Bank Holidays free) 

Up to 1 hour 2.10 1.80 Discretionary

1 to 2 hours 4.10 3.60 Discretionary

2 to 3 hours 6.10 5.30 Discretionary

Hines Meadow Multi Storey Maidenhead (1,280 spaces)

Charges apply Monday - Saturday 09.00-21.00 (Sundays and Bank Holidays free)

Up to 1 hour 1.40 1.40 Discretionary

1 to 2 hours 2.90 2.90 Discretionary

2 to 3 hours 4.50 4.50 Discretionary

3 to 4 hours 7.50 6.50 Discretionary

4 to 5 hours 8.30 7.20 Discretionary

Over 5 hours 13.30 11.60 Discretionary

Season tickets (3 months) 370.00 320.00 Discretionary

Season tickets (6 months) 715.00 620.00 Discretionary

Season tickets (per annum) 1,380.00 1,200.00 Discretionary

Home Park, Windsor (181 spaces)

Charges apply Monday - Sunday 09.00-16.00 (Bank Holidays free)

Up to 1 hour 1.50 1.30 Discretionary

1 to 2 hours 3.10 2.70 Discretionary

2 to 3 hours 5.60 4.90 Discretionary

3 to 4 hours 7.10 6.20 Discretionary

4 to 5 hours 8.30 7.20 Discretionary

Over 5 hours 10.20 8.90 Discretionary

Season tickets (3 months) 310.00 270.00 Discretionary

Season tickets (6 months) 600.00 520.00 Discretionary

Season tickets (per annum) 1,185.00 1,030.00 Discretionary



Horton Road, Datchet (60 spaces)

Charges apply Monday - Sunday 09.00-18.00 (Bank Holidays free)

Up to 1 hour 0.80 0.70 Discretionary

1 to 2 hours 1.50 1.30 Discretionary

2 to 3 hours 3.10 2.70 Discretionary

3 to 4 hours 4.50 3.90 Discretionary

4 to 5 hours 5.80 5.00 Discretionary

Over 5 hours 7.00 6.10 Discretionary

King Edward VII Ave, Windsor (192 spaces)

Charges apply Monday - Sunday 09.00-21.00 (including Bank Holidays)

Up to 1 hour 2.20 1.90 Discretionary

1 to 2 hours 4.10 3.60 Discretionary

2 to 3 hours 6.70 5.80 Discretionary

3 to 4 hours 9.10 7.90 Discretionary

4 to 5 hours 11.00 9.60 Discretionary

Over 5 hours 12.80 11.10 Discretionary

Season tickets (3 months) 430.00 375.00 Discretionary

Season tickets (6 months) 860.00 750.00 Discretionary

Season tickets (per annum) 1,670.00 1,450.00 Discretionary

Meadow Lane, Eton (102 spaces)

Charges apply Monday -Sunday 09.00-21.00 (including Bank Holidays)

Up to 1 hour 2.20 1.90 Discretionary

1 to 2 hours 4.40 3.80 Discretionary

2 to 3 hours 6.70 5.80 Discretionary

3 to 4 hours 10.80 9.40 Discretionary

4 to 5 hours 13.30 11.60 Discretionary

Over 5 hours 15.30 13.30 Discretionary

Season tickets (3 months) 415.00 360.00 Discretionary

Season tickets (6 months) 815.00 710.00 Discretionary

Season tickets (per annum) 1,610.00 1,400.00 Discretionary

Oak Lane (annual contract spaces for residents only) 60.00 60.00 Discretionary

River St, Windsor (145 spaces)

Charges apply Monday - Sunday 09.00-21.00 (including Bank Holidays)

Up to 1 hour 6.80 5.90 Discretionary

1 to 2 hours 10.50 9.10 Discretionary

2 to 3 hours 13.30 11.60 Discretionary

3 to 4 hours 17.80 15.50 Discretionary

4 to 5 hours 20.50 17.80 Discretionary

Over 5 hours 25.50 22.20 Discretionary

Romney Lock, Windsor (94 spaces)

Charges apply Monday - Sunday 09.00-21.00 (including Bank Holidays)

Up to 1 hour 2.20 1.90 Discretionary

1 to 2 hours 4.10 3.60 Discretionary

2 to 3 hours 6.70 5.80 Discretionary

3 to 4 hours 9.10 7.90 Discretionary

4 to 5 hours 11.00 9.60 Discretionary

Over 5 hours 12.80 11.10 Discretionary

Season tickets (3 months) 430.00 375.00 Discretionary

Season tickets (6 months) 860.00 750.00 Discretionary

Season tickets (per annum) 1,670.00 1,450.00 Discretionary

Stafferton Way Multi Storey, Maidenhead (576 spaces)

Charges apply Monday - Saturday 09.00-21.00 (Sundays and Bank Holidays free)

Daily charge 10.80 9.40 Discretionary

Season tickets (3 months) 370.00 320.00 Discretionary

Season tickets (6 months) 715.00 620.00 Discretionary

Season tickets (per annum) 1,380.00 1,200.00 Discretionary

Town Moor, Maidenhead (Blackmoor Lane) (28 spaces)

Charges apply Monday - Sunday 09.00-21.00 (including Bank Holidays)

Up to 3 hours 1.40 1.20 Discretionary

Over 3 hours 5.40 4.70 Discretionary

Trevelyan School, Windsor (76 spaces)

Charges apply Monday - Sunday (including Bank Holidays), Monday - Friday 09.15-14.45 & 15.45-21.00, Saturday - Sunday 09.00-21.00

Up to 1 hour 0.60 0.50 Discretionary

Up to 2 hours 1.20 1.00 Discretionary

Up to 3 hours 2.30 2.00 Discretionary

Over 3 hours 8.10 7.00 Discretionary

Victoria Street Multi Storey, Windsor (206 spaces)

Charges apply Monday - Sunday 09.00-21.00 (including Bank Holidays)

Up to 1 hour 2.60 2.60 Discretionary

1 to 2 hours 4.40 4.40 Discretionary

2 to 3 hours 7.10 7.10 Discretionary

3 to 4 hours 14.00 12.20 Discretionary

4 to 5 hours 15.40 13.40 Discretionary

Over 5 hours 21.20 18.40 Discretionary

Vicus Way Multi Storey, Maidenhead (500 spaces)

Charges apply Monday - Saturday 09.00-21.00 (Sundays and Bank Holidays free)

Up to 1 hour 1.20 1.00 Discretionary

1 to 2 hours 2.30 2.00 Discretionary

2 to 3 hours 3.50 3.00 Discretionary

Over 3 Hours 6.90 6.00 Discretionary

Season tickets (1 month) 115.00 100.00 Discretionary

Season tickets (3 months) 345.00 300.00 Discretionary

Season tickets (6 months) 660.00 575.00 Discretionary

Season tickets (per annum) 1,265.00 1,100.00 Discretionary

West Street, Maidenhead (59 spaces)

Charges apply Monday - Saturday 09.00-21.00 (Sundays and Bank Holidays free)

Up to 1 hour    2.10 1.80 Discretionary

Up to 2 hours 4.10 3.60 Discretionary

Up to 3 hours 6.10 5.30 Discretionary

Windsor Dials (via Alma Road), Windsor (250 spaces)

Car Park available on Saturdays, Sundays, Bank Holidays 09.00-21.00

Up to 1 hour 2.30 2.00 Discretionary

1 to 2 hours 4.60 4.00 Discretionary

2 to 3 hours 7.00 6.10 Discretionary

3 to 4 hours 9.30 8.10 Discretionary

4 to 5 hours 14.70 12.80 Discretionary

Over 5 hours 18.60 16.20 Discretionary

Windsor Library (15 spaces)

Charges apply Monday - Sunday 09.00-21.00 (Bank Holidays free)

Up to 30 mins 0.70 0.60 Discretionary

Up to 1 hour 3.30 2.90 Discretionary

1 to 2 hours 6.70 5.80 Discretionary

York House, Windsor (92 spaces)

Weekends & Bank Holidays (up to 4 hours charge) 4.70 4.10 Discretionary

Weekends & Bank Holidays (over 4 hours charge) 9.30 8.10 Discretionary

Coach Park (Alma Road), Windsor (74 spaces)

Charges apply Monday - Sunday 09.00-21.00 (including Bank Holidays)

Up to 1 hour 17.50 14.00 Discretionary

Prepaid tickets (1 hour) 16.00 13.00 Discretionary

Up to 4 hours 35.00 29.00 Discretionary

Prepaid tickets (4 hours) 29.00 25.00 Discretionary

Up to 10 hours (equivalent to all day as evenings free) 45.00 39.00 Discretionary

Prepaid tickets (10 hours) (equivalent to all day as evenings free) 40.00 34.00 Discretionary

Christmas period (cars only) 4.00 3.50 Discretionary



Windsor Leisure Centre (249 spaces)

Charges apply Monday - Sunday 09.00-21.00 (including Bank Holidays)

Up to 1 hour 1.80 1.60 Discretionary

Up to 2 hours 2.80 2.40 Discretionary

Up to 3 hours 5.40 4.70 Discretionary

Up to 4 hours 15.40 13.40 Discretionary

Up to 5 hours 17.80 15.50 Discretionary

Over 5 hours 23.60 20.50 Discretionary

On-Street Parking

Barry Avenue  up to 1 hour 2.90 2.50 Discretionary

Barry Avenue  1 to 2 hours 5.90 5.10 Discretionary

St. Leonards Road (Shops)  up to 1 hour 1.00 0.90 Discretionary

St. Leonards Road (Shops)  1 to 2 hours 2.50 2.20 Discretionary

Central (Includes Datchet Road, Park Street, Sheet Street, Victoria Street, Farm Yard & Thameside) up to 1 hour 1.70 1.50 Discretionary

Albert St, Alma Rd, Beaumont Rd, Bexley St, Clarence Rd, Duke St (charges apply Monday - Friday 08.30 - 17.30) up to 1 hour 0.90 0.80 Discretionary

Albert St, Alma Rd, Beaumont Rd, Bexley St, Clarence Rd, Duke St (charges apply Monday - Friday 08.30 - 17.30) 1 to 2 hours 1.70 1.50 Discretionary

Fawcett Rd, Frances Rd, Oxford Rd (charges apply Monday - Friday 08.30 - 17.30) up to 1 hour 0.90 0.80 Discretionary

Fawcett Rd, Frances Rd, Oxford Rd (charges apply Monday - Friday 08.30 - 17.30) 1 to 2 hours 1.70 1.50 Discretionary

Queens Rd, Vansittart Rd, Stovell Rd (charges apply Monday - Friday 08.30 - 17.30) up to 1 hour 0.90 0.80 Discretionary

Queens Rd, Vansittart Rd, Stovell Rd (charges apply Monday - Friday 08.30 - 17.30) 1 to 2 hours 1.70 1.50 Discretionary

Alma Rd, Clarence Rd, St Leonards Rd (charges Apply Monday - Sunday 8am - 8pm) up to 1 hour 0.90 0.80 Discretionary

Alma Rd, Clarence Rd, St Leonards Rd (charges Apply Monday - Sunday 8am - 8pm) 1 to 2 hours 1.70 1.50 Discretionary

Alexandra Rd, Claremont Rd, Devereux Rd, Dorset Rd, Grove Rd, St Leonards Ave, St Marks Rd, Helena Rd up to 1 hour 1.30 1.10 Discretionary

The Avenue & Windsor Road (Datchet) up to 1 hour 1.30 1.10 Discretionary

The Avenue & Windsor Road (Datchet) 1 to 2 hours 2.20 1.90 Discretionary

The Avenue & Windsor Road (Datchet) 2 to 3 hours 4.40 3.80 Discretionary

The Avenue & Windsor Road (Datchet) 3 to 4 hours 5.30 4.60 Discretionary

The Avenue & Windsor Road (Datchet) over 4 hours 7.90 6.90 Discretionary

Eton (2 hour maximum stay) up to 30 minutes 0.80 0.70 Discretionary

Eton (2 hour maximum stay) up to 1 hour 2.70 2.30 Discretionary

Eton (2 hour maximum stay) up to 2 hours 4.00 3.50 Discretionary

Penalty Charge Notices

Higher level contraventions 70.00 70.00 Non-discretionary

Higher level contraventions discounted if paid within 14 days 35.00 35.00 Non-discretionary

Lower level contraventions 50.00 50.00 Non-discretionary

Lower level contraventions discounted if paid within 14 days 25.00 25.00 Non-discretionary

Fixed Penalty Notices

Fixed Penalty Notice for fly tipping 1 item £100 (litter) Small (up to 6 bags) £400 Large £1,000 1,000.00 400.00 Non-discretionary

Fixed Penalty Notice for failing to produce documentation for the transfer of waste 300.00 300.00 Non-discretionary

Fixed Penalty Notice for duty of care, reduced to £180 if paid within 14 days 300.00 300.00 Non-discretionary

Fixed Penalty Notice for littering reduced to £100 if paid within 14 days 150.00 100.00 Non-discretionary

Fixed Penalty Notice for dog fouling and other dog control offences, reduced to £100 if paid within 14 days 150.00 100.00 Non-discretionary

Fixed Penalty Notice for flyposting/graffiti, reduced to £75 if paid within 14 days 100.00 100.00 Non-discretionary

Business permits

Business parking permits

Windsor: outer areas

First permit 850.00 720.00 Discretionary

Second permit 1,000.00 840.00 Discretionary

Third permit 1,100.00 950.00 Discretionary

Windsor: inner areas 420.00 360.00 Discretionary

Eton and Datchet first permit 300.00 200.00 Discretionary

Eton and Datchet second permit 500.00 420.00 Discretionary

Eton and Datchet third permit 700.00 580.00 Discretionary

Eton and Datchet fourth permit 900.00 800.00 Discretionary

Parking suspensions and dispensations

Suspension of parking bay (per bay) 35.00 27.00 Discretionary

Parking dispensations - late charge 70.00 60.00 Discretionary

Parking dispensations - 1st day 35.00 27.00 Discretionary

Parking dispensations - additional days 7.00 6.00 Discretionary

Parking dispensations - 1 week 60.00 49.00 Discretionary

Parking dispensations - 2 weeks 95.00 82.00 Discretionary

Parking dispensations - 3 weeks 130.00 115.00 Discretionary

Parking dispensations - 4 weeks 160.00 143.00 Discretionary

Special parking / access permit 70.00 60.00 Discretionary

Special parking/ access permit - late charge 70.00 60.00 Discretionary

Permits (including Electric vehicles)

Consultation Option A: 

Resident Permit Charges

Consultation Option B: 

Resident Permit Charges

1st Resident Permit 75.00 50.00 50.00 Discretionary

2nd Resident Permit 150.00 225.00 75.00 Discretionary

3rd Resident Permit 220.00 330.00 110.00 Discretionary

2 hours Visitor Voucher 1.50 1.50 1.00 Discretionary

6 hours Visitor Voucher 3.00 3.00 2.00 Discretionary

24 hours Visitor Voucher 4.50 4.50 4.00 Discretionary

1st Visitor Permit 100.00 100.00 55.00 Discretionary

2nd Visitor Permit 150.00 150.00 75.00 Discretionary

3rd Visitor Permit 220.00 220.00 110.00 Discretionary

1st Waiver Permit 100.00 100.00 55.00 Discretionary

2nd Waiver Permit 150.00 150.00 75.00 Discretionary

3rd Waiver Permit 220.00 220.00 110.00 Discretionary

Commercial Permits 300.00 300.00 165.00 Discretionary


